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Army-Contlnn ed. 
3100-3200 (3100 Harrison to S100 Folsom) Harrison 

Gu errero or Sa n Bruno cars (direct) , Bryant (2 b lks) . 
3200-3300 (3100 Fols om to 3099 Howard) Folsom &. San 

Bru no cars. 2d & Bryant or Howa rd at. cars (direct), 
3400-3500 (3100 M iss ion to 1549 Valencia) Valencia or 

MissIon (d ir ec t) . H arris on & Gu errero (1 bllt) . 
3600-3700 (500 San Jose avo to 1451 Guerrero) Harrison 

& Gu errero (direct ), Vale ncia (1 blk), Mission (2 blks). 
3700-3800 ( 14 50 Gu errero to 1350 Dolores) Harrison & 

Gu errero (1 b lk ). Va len cia or MIssion (2 blks) . 
3900-4000 (1 450 Church to 1322 Sanchez) Harrison ,. 

G ue r rer o, Miss io n & 29th or 'Vest 22d & 24th st. cars. 
4100-4200 (1350 Noe to 1800 Castro) Castro st. cars (I 

blk ) . M ission & 29th or West 22d & 24th st. cars. 
4300-4400 (1300 Dia mond to 1200 DC\uglass) Castro st. 

(3 b lks) . M ission & W est 22d & 24th st. cars (4 blks) . 
4500-4600 (800 Hoffman avo to B elle,'uP) Castro st. carl 

5 blksJ. Wes t 22d & 24th st. cars (4 blks). 
4700-5100 (Lincoln avo to Fowler av.); no service. 

ASH AVENUE, bet . Fulton & McAllister, trom 231 
La rkin (opp . City Hall) W . to 918 Buchanan. 
1-99 (231 Larkin to 316 Polk) LarkIn & Polk st. b ranch 

Sutter (direct). McAllis t e r st. cars (1-2 blk) . 
100-199 (355 P o lk to 414 Van N ess av. ) McAllister s t. 

cars 1-2 b lk . H ayes s t. cars (11- 2 blks). 
200-299 (413 V a n N ess avo to 516 Franklin ; (see 100-199 ). 
300-399 (E. of Goug h to 618 Gough) ; (8 .. e 100-199 above) . 
400·499 (Goug h t o Octavia ) ; not open ed through) . 
500-599 (715 Octavia to 816 Laguna); (see 100-199 above). 
600-699 (813 Lagu na to 918 Buchanan) McAllister s l 

cars (1-2 blk ) . H ayes s t. cars (11-2 blks) . 
ARMY ST. NORTH, north of Army, from San Bru no 

road, w es t to Army; San Bruno cars. 
ASH BURTON PLACE, oe t. Post & Sutter, from 212 

Gran t avo (E.) . Sutte r or Post s t . cars 0-2 blk) . 
ASH BURY, be t . Masonic avo &. Clayton, from F ulton 

S. to Corbett av. ) NOTE-Even numbers east side, 
1-100 (1900 Fulto n to 1900 Grove) McAllister (direct), 
200-299 (1900 H ayes to 1800 F ell ) Hayes st. cars (direct), 
300-399 (Fe ll to Oak ) P a n Handle Golden Gate Park . 
400-600 (1701 Oak t o 1600 Page ) Ellh, &; O'Farrell s t . 

(direc t ), 6th , Fer ries, Park & Ocean cars (1 blk) . 
600-600 (1600 Page t o 1500 Haight) Haight st. cars (d i­

r ec t ). Ferri es. Park & Ocean o r 18th st. cars (1 blk ). 
700-800 ( 14 00 W a ll er to 200 Frederick) Masonic avo cars 

or 18th s t . line (direct). 
800-900 (200 Frederick to 4200 16th) 18th st. bran ch 

line (direct), Ellis, Haight or 6th, Park & Ocean t r ans -
900-1000 (4200 16th to 4500 17th) 18th st. line (direct ) , 

or Masonic avo cars (direct) 
1100- 11 99 (4899 18th to 401 Corbett avo & Opa l Alley) 

ASTOR , (W .) of San B runo avo & (E .) of Mission, bet. 
M edford &. 'Walbridge, trom La Grande a v. BE. to count)' 

ATHENS, b et . Vienna &. M oscow, f r om Madison SW. to 
Ama zon av. , n ear J e wish Old P eople 's Home (Excel. H'd) . 
1·100 (Madison to India av .) Mission st. cars. 
200-300 (Japan to China avs. ) Mission st. cars. 
400-500 (Brazil to Persia avs. ) Mission st. cars. 
600- 700 (Russ ia to France avs . ) MIssIon st. cars. 
800-800 (Italy to Amazon avs.) MissIon st. cars. 

AUBURN , bet. Mason &. Taylor, from 1118 J ack son N. 
t o 1041 PacIfic, Powell or Jackson st. cars (direct ); 

AUGUST ALLEY , bet. Powell & Mason, from 722 Green 
N . to 719 Union. 
1-99 (722 Green to 719 UnIon) UnIon st. cars (direct) at 
719 U nion, Powell or K earny & 3d st. cars (1-2 blk). 

A UGUSTA, E . of San Bruno av., b e t. H ele na &. Silver 
av., from Scott & Silver avs . W . to Steuben 

AUSTIN AVENUE, bet. Bush & Pine, from 1223 Lar­
k in W . to 1708 Octavia. 
1-100 (1223 Larkin to 1320 Polk) Larkin & Polk branch 

Sutter (direct) . Sutte r or California (1 1- 2 blks) . 
100- 199 (1311 Polk to 1412 Van N ess av . ); Larkin & Polk 

branc h Sutter (direct) , SUlle r or California (11 -2 b lks ). 
200-299 (1411 Van N ess avo to 1510 Franklin) Sutter or 

California st. cars (1 1- 2 blks) . 
300· 399 (1611 Franklin to 1620 Gough) : (see 200-299) . 
400-499 (1609 Gough to 1708 F r anklin); (see 200-299) 

AVERY , be t. Fillmore & Steiner, trom Geary to Post. 
1-99 (l838 Geary to 1915 Pos t ) Geary s t. cars (direct), 
Flllmc re & 16th (1-2 blk) 

AVOCA , b e t . 31st & 32d, from LIncoln av. (at Glen 
Park W . to Fowler avo (Stantord Heights) , HarrIson & 
Guerl'ero (S. F . & S. M.) cars) (near Gle n Park). 

AZTEC , bet. Montezuma & Stoneman, from Coso avo W . 
to Shotwell (Bernal Heights) ; Folsom & San B r uno cars 

B. ST. (Richmond DistrIct) bet. A . &. C., f rom 1st. a v , 
(at Odd Fellows' Ceme tery) (W.) to Great Boulevard. 

1·100 (701 1st to 600 2d ava . ) MeA lJ\ste r or Geary st. 
cars (2 blks) , Sutte r & Clem ent (3 blks) . 

200·300 (600 3d to 600 4th avs . ) ; (same I1S 1-100 above). 
400-500 (600 5tn to 600 6th ava.) Geary or Eddy & Fult on 
600-700 (600 7th to 600 8th avs.) Park -oranch Sutter & 

Cleme nt (dIrect) . McAllIste r, Geary. Eddy & Fulton or 
Sutter , Clem e nt & Ce ntral avo cars 13 blks) . 

800-900 (600 9th ot 600 10th avs.) Park branch Sutter &. 
Clement (1 blk) , McA ll Is ter, Geary or Eddy & Fulton (2 

1000-1100 (600 11th to 600 12th avs .) McAllister , Geary or 
Eddy & Ful ton (2 blks), Sutter & Clement (3 b lks) . 

1200-2200 (600 13th to 600 23d avs. ) Eddy & Ful ton, 
Geary or McAlliste r (transfer to F ul ton st. cars) (~ 
Sutter & Cleme nt (3 bIke) , Cal. Cllrt cars (4 b lks). 

2300 · 3100 (700 24th to 700 32d avs. ) , Sutter. C lement &. 
Central avo cars (3 blks ) , CalifornIa Cliff cars (4 blks) . 

3100-4700 (700 32d to 700 48th ava. ) Suttor, Clement & 
Central avo cal's (2 blks), on Point Lobos a v, 
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